O

ROOKWOOD
SCHOOL

Registration Fee
Payable on registration and non-refundable. £100
Acceptance Deposits
School Acceptance Deposit £300
Compliance Management Fee*
*for pupils who require a Home Office visa in order to study in the UK (non-refundable) £500

Schedule of Fees 2024-25

Reception £436 £509 £3,294 £4,238 N/A N/A
Year1 to Year 2 £436 £517 £3,359 £4,312 N/A N/A
Year 3 to Year 4 £456 £629 £4,159 £5,244 £3,633 £5,009
Year 5 to Year 6 £456 £642 £4,251 £5,349 £3,633 £5,009
Year7to Year 8 £634 £983 £5,408 £7,025 £3,633 £5,009
Year 9 to Year 13 £634 £1,051 £5,822 £7,506 £3,633 £5,009

Boarding is only available from Year 3 onwards.

If you receive Early Years Funding for either 15 or 30 hours, please notify our school so that we can provide you with the accurate fees
applicable to this category.

Please note that all fees and charges listed above are inclusive of all applicable taxes (including VAT).*

Please note that scholarships and bursaries are not applicable towards the catering and subsistence provision or additional boarding
fees.

We are pleased to offer a sibling discount for families with multiple children enrolled.

e For families with two siblings, the second child will receive a 7% discount.

e For families with three or more siblings, the second child will receive a 7% discount, and the subsequent children will receive a 10%
discount.

Please note that the eldest child is not eligible for a sibling discount.

For families that are part of the British Armed Forces they will receive an additional discount of 15%. Please provide evidence to obtain
this.

We also offer an additional annual payment discount of 2%.*
Catering and Subsistence Provision is not subject to any discounts.

*subject to Terms and Conditions.
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Additional Charges 2024-25

Breakfast Club £5.40
per session (7:30am - 8:15am)

Early supervision in dining hall £1.20
per session (8:00am - 8:15am)

After school prep, supervision & clubs FREE
per session (4:00pm - 5:15pm)

Late prep/supervision £3.60
per session (5:15pm - 5:45pm)

Dinner in boarding £18.82

per session (5:15pm - 7pm)

Evening in boarding £8.74 per hour
after 7pm, no overnight stay

Overnight boarding (weekdays) £73.92 per night
5:15pm onwards, includes meals

Weekend boarding*
Friday night - Monday morning £241.92 per weekend

*Additional activity charges may apply depending on the weekend schedule, please contact Head of
Boarding for details

Learning support intervention
Specialist lesson £62.44 per lesson

11 Learning Assistant support £20.94 per hour

School Bus Service
Termly charge depending on trip type

Termly (return) £545
. . £308

Termly (mornings or evenings only)
£7.10

Single journey (ad-hoc)

Extracurricular activity fees are as arranged with the individual teachers and coaches.

Visit us to find out what makes Rookwood School so special. 01264 325 910 admissions@rookwoodschool.org
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